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MOCKTAILS ! £ 5T o0

SOBER GRATKTUDE: RUNCH
PINEAPPLE, LIME, CURACAO SYRUP

SOBER MANGO MOSCOW MULE
MANGO SYRUP, LIME, GINGER BEER

SOBER MALAI SAM CHAI
PINEAPPLE, ORANGE, MANGO, GRENADINE

SOBER THAl MONSOON
STRAWBERRY SYRUP, SODA, LIME

SOBEREHAIFOURTY FhVE
PASSIONFRUIT SYRUP, VANILLA, LEMONADE

SOBER MOJITO
LIME, MINT, SUGAR SYRUP

SHARING COCKTAILS £26.80

(SHARE 4)

GRATITUDE PUNCH
MALIBU, COCONUT LIQUEUR, PINEAPPLE, BLUE CURACAO

MANGO MOSCOW MULE
ABSOLUTE VODKA, LIME, MANGO PUREE, GINGER BEER

STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI
BACARDI. LIME.,, STRAWBERRY PUREE

FLUTESE£7.95

UL B YSsN G RGN
BEEFEATER GIN, CAMPARI, STRAWBERRY SYRUP, PROSECCO

CHAMBORD ROYAL
CHAMBORD, PROSECCO & RASPBERRY

TIH A F ORI RTYA CE & E
PASSIONFRUIT SYRUP, VANILLA, PROSECCO
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TALL)Y| £9.80

HURRICANE
BACARDI, HAVANA7, PASSIONFRUIT, ORANGE, LEMON, GRENADINE,
CHERRY

APPLE . CHAI'BALL
LACKED ANIELSUAPPLE, GINGEREBEER, CHAMRSYRUP, LEMON JUICE

BHUP PHAA
EDINBURGH RASPBERRY GIN, LIME, MIDORI, TONIC

MOJITO
BARCADI, LIME, MINT LEAVES, ANGOSTURA BITTER, SODA

B AR ENBIE RES CHOICEY £9.80

STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI
BARCADI, LIME, STRAWBERRY, VANILLA

MS. MILLIONAIRE
ABSOLUTE VANILLA, CHAMBORD, LEMON, GRENADINE, EGG WHITE,
SHORTBREAD CRUMBS

MALAI SAM CHAI
ABSOLUTE VODKA, LIME, PINEAPPLE, MANGO, ORANGE, GRENADINE

BA DY  VIEQIEE T
EDINBURGH GIN, CHAMBORD, ORANGE, LEMON, VANILLA, EGG WHITE

MR. GREY
GREY GOOSE, MALIBU, COCONUT LIQUOR, LIME, EGG WHITE

DERUXESIRISH*COFFEE
IRISH WHISKEY, ESPRESSO, VANILLA SUGAR SYRUP

CiGIC O OLD FASHIONEDR
WOODFORD RESERVE, CHOCOLATE BETTER, ORANGE

LYCHEE MARTINI
LYCHEE LIQUEUR, VANILLA, LEMON



GRATITUDE

Thai ﬁ@wm?@ %Da//b
WHITE WINE 175ML/250ML/BOTTLE

THE SECRETARY BIRD, CHENIN BLANC £5.98/£6.98/£20.80
SOUTH AFRICA

Crips and fruitEChenimBlancy the perfect balance.of green apple flavours

and richer stone fruits.

SCENIC RIDGE, PINOT GRIGIO £5.98/£6.98/£21.80
SOUTH EASTERN AUSTRALIA

Dry&refreshing Pinot Grigio with notes of stone fruits complemented by lemon

and grapefruit bursts.

VINE TRAIL GEWURZTRAMINER RAPEL VALLEY £6.98/£7.98/£22.80
CHILE

Dry, showing classic notes of orange blossom, Ilychee and rose followed by a

fresh finish.

WESTERN CAPE SAUVIGNON BLANC £7.98/£8.98/£23.80
SOUTH AFRICA

This crisp Sauvignon Blanc displays aromas of passionfruit and gooseberry,

tropical fruit flavours with a hint of white peach and a natural acidity.

RED WINE 175ML/250ML/BOTTLE
SAN ANDRES, MERLOT £5.98/£6.98/£20.80
GIEHTIEE

Soft, generous fruit flavours of ripe cherry & plum with a delicate hint of
3pice.

THE GUV'NOR £21.80
SPAIN

TRt frRllity st eids *rexve [ain: thie 'smioethy oaky wanillgasandsbesdtistieids blysthiesrtch

aromas.

RARE VINEYARDS, PINOT NOIR £6.98/£7.98/£22.80
FRANCE

The smooth, velvety palate shows cherry and blueberry flavours backed with

a hint of sweet oak spice.

CALLIA SELECTED MALBEC, SAN JUAN £28.00
ARGENTINA

A rich and powerful Malbec that shows a good concentration of blackberry,

plum and herbal flavours



GRATITUDE
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ROSE WINE 175ML/250ML/BOTTLE

WICKED LADY, WHITE ZINFENDAL £5.98/£6.98/£21.80
CALIFORNIA, USA

This delightfully fruity rosé wine shows flavours of red berries and peaches,
complemented by soft, floral notes.

AYRUM, TEMPANILLO-GARNACHA RASADO £6.98/£7.98/£22.80
SPAIN -

A fresh, fruity rosé wine. Vibrant pink in the glass with red fruit aromas and

crisp, refreshing finish.

PROVENCE £28.00
FRANCE

Pale salmon-pink in appearance with lychee-coloured hues; shows fresh

aromas of peach and pear on the soft and well-balanced palate.

SPARKLING WINE 125ML/BOTTLE
PROSECCO £5.98/£22.80
DA LUCA ROSATO SPUMANTE £23.80
MOET&CHANDON BRUT £60.00
BEER&CIDER

SINGHA DRAUGHT HALF £3.98 PINT £5.98
SINGHA BOTTLE £4.80
REKORDERIG FLAVOUR CIDER BOTTLE £5.80
HEINEKEN 0.0% ALCOHOL BEER BOTTLE £4.80
GIN - 2s5ML VODKA 25ML
BEEFEATER £3.80 ABSOLUTE £4.80
BOMBAY £4.80 ABSOLUTE VANILLA £4.80
TANQUERAY £4.80 GREY GOOSE £5.80
EDINBURGH £4.80

Raspberry, Rhubarb&Ginger

HENDRICK'S £4.80



RUM

BACARDI

MALIBU

CAPTAIN MORGAN
ELD-ORADO 3
HAVANA 7

BRANDY
COURVOISIER
HENNESSY
REMY MARTIN

TEQUILA
EL JIMADOR
JOSE CUERVO

SOFT DRINK & MIXER

COKE/DIET COKE"
FANTA

IRN BRU

7UP

COCONUT WATER
FRUIT JUICE

25ML
£4.00
£4.00

£4.00
£5.80

£5.80

25ML
£5.80
£5.80
£5.80

25ML
£4.20
£4.20

£2.80
£2.80
£2.80

£2.80

WHISKY

FAMOUS GROUSE
GLENFIDDICH 12
JAMESON

JACK DANIEL

JACK DANIEL
APPLE/HONEY

B LELT:

BALVENIE 12

I¥'SLE OF JURA 10
MACALLAN GOLD
CHIVAS REGAL. 12
TALISKER 10
LAPHROAIG 12
GLENMORANGIE 10

HIGHLAND PARK 10

SODA

TONIC/LIGHT TONIC
THAI ICED MILK TEA
THAI ICED LEMON TEA

£2.80
£2.80

~ORANGE, APPLE, PINEAPPLE,MANGO, CRANBERRY~

£2.80
£2.80

£4.80
£4.80

25ML

£4.00
£4.80
£4.80
£4.80

£4.80

£4.80
£5.80

£5.80
£5.80
£5.80
£5.80
£5.80
£5.80
£5.80



LIQUEURS £4.80

APEROL AMARETTO
CAMPARI TIA MARIA
SAMBUCA BAILEY:S
CHAMBORD KAHLUA
ST GERMAIN DRAMBUIE

COINTREAU

AMERICANO £3.00 EDINBURGH FAMOUS TEA £3.00
CAPPUCCINO £3.80 MINT TEA £3.00
CAFEE LATTE £3.80 JASMINE TEA £3.00
ESPRESSO £3.85 EARL GRAY TEA £3.00
DOUBLE ESPRESSO £3.80 CAMOMILE TEA £3.00
CAFFE MOCHA £3.80 HOT CHOCOLATE £3.80
L|QUOR C OFEEE £8.20 OAT MILK AVAILABLE
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FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK & INSTAGRAM FOR OUR
LATEST PROMOTIONS
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Gratitude Thai Lounge Bar

@gratitudethailoungebar
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