

GRATITUDE

Thai Lounge Bar

DRINKS MENU





SOBER GRATITUDE PUNCH PINEAPPLE, LIME, CURACAO SYRUP

SOBER MANGO MOSCOW MULE MANGO SYRUP, LIME, GINGER BEER

SOBER MALAI SAM CHAI PINEAPPLE, ORANGE, MANGO, GRENADINE

SOBER THAI MONSOON STRAWBERRY SYRUP, SODA, LIME

SOBER THAI FOURTY FIVE PASSIONFRUIT SYRUP, VANILLA, LEMONADE

SOBER MOJITO LIME, MINT, SUGAR SYRUP



SHARING COCKTAILS £26.80

GRATITUDE PUNCH
MALIBU, COCONUT LIQUEUR, PINEAPPLE, BLUE CURACAO

MANGO MOSCOW MULE ABSOLUTE VODKA, LIME, MANGO PUREE, GINGER BEER

STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI BACARDI, LIME, STRAWBERRY PUREE

FLUTES \$\frac{7}{2} \cdot 27.95\$

RUBY NEGRONI BEEFEATER GIN, CAMPARI, STRAWBERRY SYRUP, PROSECCO

CHAMBORD ROYAL
CHAMBORD, PROSECCO & RASPBERRY

THAI FOURTY FIVE
PASSIONFRUIT SYRUP, VANILLA, PROSECCO

TALL £9.80

HURRICANE

BACARDI, HAVANAT, PASSIONFRUIT, ORANGE, LEMON, GRENADINE, CHERRY

APPLE CHAI'BALL

JACK DANIELS APPLE, GINGER BEER, CHAI SYRUP, LEMON JUICE

BHUP PHAA

EDINBURGH RASPBERRY GIN, LIME, MIDORI, TONIC

MOJITO

BARCADI, LIME, MINT LEAVES, ANGOSTURA BITTER, SODA

BARTENDER'S CHOICE £9.80



STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI BARCADI, LIME, STRAWBERRY, VANILLA

MS. MILLIONAIRE

ABSOLUTE VANILLA, CHAMBORD, LEMON, GRENADINE, EGG WHITE, SHORTBREAD CRUMBS

MALAI SAM CHAI

ABSOLUTE VODKA, LIME, PINEAPPLE, MANGO, ORANGE, GRENADINE

LADY VIOLET

EDINBURGH GIN, CHAMBORD, ORANGE, LEMON, VANILLA, EGG WHITE MR. GREY

GREY GOOSE, MALIBU, COCONUT LIQUOR, LIME, EGG WHITE

DELUXE IRISH COFFEE

IRISH WHISKEY, ESPRESSO, VANILLA SUGAR SYRUP

COCO OLD FASHIONED

WOODFORD RESERVE, CHOCOLATE BETTER, ORANGE



GRATITUDE

Thai Lounge Bar

WHITE WINE

175ML/250ML/BOTTLE

THE SECRETARY BIRD, CHENIN BLANC

£5.98/£6.98/£20.80

SOUTH AFRICA

Crips and fruity Chenin Blanc, the perfect balance of green apple flavours and richer stone fruits.

SCENIC RIDGE, PINOT GRIGIO

£5.98/£6.98/£21.80

SOUTH EASTERN AUSTRALIA

Dry&refreshing Pinot Grigio with notes of stone fruits complemented by lemon and grapefruit bursts.

VINE TRAIL GEWURZTRAMINER RAPEL VALLEY

£6.98/£7.98/£22.80

Dry, showing classic notes of orange blossom, lychee and rose followed by a fresh finish.

WESTERN CAPE SAUVIGNON BLANC

£7.98/£8.98/£23.80

SOUTH AFRICA

This crisp Sauvignon Blanc displays aromas of passionfruit and gooseberry, tropical fruit flavours with a hint of white peach and a natural acidity.

RED WINE

175ML/250ML/BOTTLE

SAN ANDRES, MERLOT

£5.98/£6.98/£20.80

Soft, generous fruit flavours of ripe cherry & plum with a delicate hint of spice.

THE GUV'NOR

£21.80

This fruity red, revel in the smooth oaky vanilla and be satisfied by the rich aromas.

RARE VINEYARDS, PINOT NOIR

£6.98/£7.98/£22.80

FRANCE

The smooth, velvety palate shows cherry and blueberry flavours backed with a hint of sweet oak spice.

CALLIA SELECTED MALBEC, SAN JUAN

£28.00

ARGENTINA

A rich and powerful Malbec that shows a good concentration of blackberry, plum and herbal flavours

GRATITUDE

Thai Lounge Bar

ROSÉ WINE

175ML/250ML/BOTTLE

WICKED LADY, WHITE ZINFENDAL

£5.98/£6.98/£21.80

CALIFORNIA, USA

This delightfully fruity rosé wine shows flavours of red berries and peaches, complemented by soft, floral notes.

AYRUM, TEMPANILLO-GARNACHA RASADO

£6.98/£7.98/£22.80

SPAIN

A fresh, fruity rosé wine. Vibrant pink in the glass with red fruit aromas and crisp, refreshing finish.

£28.00 PROVENCE

FRANCE

Pale salmon-pink in appearance with lychee-coloured hues; shows fresh aromas of peach and pear on the soft and well-balanced palate.

SPARKLING WINE

125ML/BOTTLE

£5.98/£22.80 PROSECCO

DA LUCA ROSATO SPUMANTE

£23.80

MOËT&CHANDON BRUT

£60.00

£4.80

£5.80

BEER&CIDER

GIN

BEEFEATER

SINGHA DRAUGHT	HALF £3.98 PINT £5.98
SINGHA BOTTLE	£4.80

25ML

£3.80

REKORDERIG FLAVOUR CIDER BOTTLE

£5.80

GREY GOOSE

HEINEKEN 0.0% ALCOHOL BEER BOTTLE

VODKA	25ML
ABSOLUTE	£4.80
ARSOLUTE VANILLA	6180

BOMBAY	£4.80
TANQUERAY	£4.80
EDINBURGH	£4.80

Raspberry, Rhubarb&Ginger

£4.80 HENDRICK'S

RUM	25ML
BACARDI	£4.00
MALIBU	£4.00
CAPTAIN MORGAN	£4.00
ELDORADO 3	£5.80
HAVANA 7	£5.80
BRANDY	25ML
COURVOISIER	£5.80
HENNESSY	£5.80
REMY MARTIN	£5.80
TEQUILA	25ML
ELJIMADOR	£4.20
JOSE CUERVO	£4.20

WHISKY	25ML
FAMOUS GROUSE	£4.00
GLENFIDDICH 12	£4.80
JAMESON	£4.80
JACK DANIEL	£4.80
JACK DANIEL APPLE/HONEY	£4.80
BULLEIT	£4.80
BALVENIE 12	£5.80
IISLE OF JURA 10	£5.80
MACALLAN GOLD	£5.80
CHIVAS REGAL 12	£5.80
TALISKER 10	£5.80
LAPHROAIG 12	£5.80
GLENMORANGIE 10	£5.80
HIGHLAND PARK 10	£5.80

RATITUDE

SOFT DRINK & MIXER

COKE/DIET COKE	£2.80	SODA £2.	80	
FANTA	£2.80	TONIC/LIGHT TONIC £2.	80	
TRN BRU	£2.80	THAI ICED MILK TEA £4.	80	
7UP	£2.80	THAI ICED LEMON TEA £4.	80	
Of the state of th		10		
COCONUT WATER		£2.80		
FRUIT JUICE		£2.80		
~ORANGE. APPLE. PINEAPPLE.MANGO. CRANBERRY~				

LIQUEURS £4.80

APEROL CAMPARI SAMBUCA CHAMBORD ST GERMAIN

AMARETTO

TIA MARIA

BAILEY'S

KAHLUA

DRAMBUIE

COINTREAU





EDINBURGH FAMOUS T	EA £3.00
MINT TEA	£3.00
IASMINE TEA	£3.00

EARL GRAY TEA £3.00 CAMOMILE TEA

£3.80 HOT CHOCOLATE

OAT MILK AVAILABLE











£3.00



@gratitudethailoungebar

